

Report to

Agenda Item: Resolution No. 2023-016; A Resolution Appointing Election Inspectors

for the 2024-2025 Election Cycle

Meeting Date: December 11, 2023

Referring Body: N/A

Committee Contact:

Staff Contact: Village Clerk Bobbi Birk-LaBarge

Report Prepared by:

AGENDA ITEM: Resolution No. 2023-016; A Resolution Appointing Election Inspectors

for the 2024-2025 Election Cycle

OBJECTIVE(S): Appoint Election Inspectors for the 2024-2025 election cycle.

The Marathon County Republican and Democratic parties have submitted a list of names for appointment. The names listed represent

Republican, Democratic and unaffiliated parties.

The governing body appoints Election Inspectors for a two-year term at either a regular meeting or, at a special meeting designed for that

purpose, before December 31st of odd-numbered years

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution No. 2023-016